## CITY OF HARVEY 15320 Broadway Avenue Harvey, Illinois 60426

## CITY OF HARVEY COUNCIL MEETING MONDAY – March 13, 2023 - 7:00 P.M. AGENDA

- 1. Call Meeting to Order.
- 2. Roll call of Council Members.
- 3. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance.
- 4. Approval of Minutes dated <u>February 27, 2023</u> Regular Meeting
- 5. Approval of Bills Payable March 13, 2023
- 6. Presentation United States Congresswoman Robin Kelly
- 7. Ordinances and Resolutions for the City of Harvey
  - A. Old Business None
  - B. New Business
  - Resolution #\_\_\_\_\_A Resolution Approving a Professional Services Agreement with Specialty Consulting, Inc for Environmental Assessment - 15307 Broadway Ave, 15305 Broadway Ave, 15303 Broadway Ave, 15315 Broadway Ave – Bid # 2023-01-01
  - 2. Ordinance #\_\_\_\_\_An Ordinance Approving a Special Use Permit (National Carriers of America, Inc.) 16901 Lathrop
- 8. Public Comment
- 9. Adjournment